
Dr. B.C. Roy College of 
Pharmacy and Allicd 

Health Sciences 

SL 
N 

1 

3 

4 

College Acadenmic Calendar Odd Semester 2023-2024 

ACTIVITY 

Commenceme 
nt of 

University 
Registration 

Process 

2.5.1: College Academic Calendar 

Admission 
Activities to be 
completed by 

Commecement 
of Academic 

Programme 

Enrollment of 
Students 

Ist Continuous 
Evaluation 

(Theory) both 
UG & PG -

CAI 
Submission of 
Marks of lst 
continuous 

Evaluation 

(CA-1) 
2nd 

Continuous 
Evaluation 

(Theory) both 
E PG -

phar 

ODD SEMESTER 2023-2024 

Proposed date by 
MAKAUT 

Continuin New 

Approved by PCI & Affillated to MAKAUT, WB and WBSCT&VE&SD 
Dr. Meghnad Saha Saranl, Bidhannagar, Durgapur-713206, West Bengal (India) 

g batch 

NA 

NA 

15.07.2023 

20.07.2023 

29.07.2023 

NA 

11.08.2023 
to 

14.08.2023 

Batch 

03.10.202 

NA 

3 

15.12.202 
3 

d 

22.12.23 

Ph. 

e-mail 

to 

30.12.202 
3 

Not 
announce 03.07.2023 

02.01.202 
4 to 

05.01.202 
4 

Actual date 

Continuin 
g batch 

NA 

NA 

20.07.2023 
to 

29.07.2023 

01.08.2023 
to 

04.08.2023 

11.08.2023 
to 

14.08.2023 

28.08.2023 
to 

30.08.2023 

: (0343) 243 2678/79 
: bcrcp_dgp@yahoo.co.in 

3 

: www.bcrcp.ac.in 

New 
Batch 

03.10.202 

3 

15.12.202 

3 
04.09.202 

22.12.23 
to 

30.12.202 
3 

03.10.202 
3 to 

06.10.202 
3 

02.01.202 
4 to 

05.01.202 
4 

By 

Reasons 
for 

deviation 

Principal 

, if any 

NA 

KcCREDITED BY NAAC (B++) & NBA (FOR UG PHARMACY) (2023-2026] 

NA 

Classes 
started 

earlier to 
accommodat 
e 15 weeks 

duration for 
semesters 

NA 

NA 

NA 

Prof. (D;) Snfl kumarSamanta 

NA 

Dr. B. C. Roy College of Pharmacy & AHS 
Durgapur, West Bengal-7 13206 



Dr. B.C. Roy College of 
Pharmacy and Allied 

Health Sciences 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Submission of 
Marks of 2nd 
continuous 
Evaluation 

CA-2 
First Practical 

Continuous 
Assessment 

(PCA1) Exam 

Submission of 
PCAJ 

3rd Continuous 
Evaluation 

(Theory) both 
UG & PG -

CA3 
Submission of 
Marks of 3rd 
continuous 

Evaluation 
CA3 

4th Continuous 
Evaluation 

(Theory) both 
UG & PG -

CA4 
Submission of 
Marks of 4th 
continuous 
Evaluation 

CA4 
Second 

Practical 
Continuous 
Assessment 

(PCA2 ) Exam 

Submission of 
PCA2 

Assessment of 
Practice School 

Pre 

0aminations 
urgapu a 

11.09.2023 
to 

14.09.2023 

to 

Approved by PCI & Affillated to MAKAUT, WB and WBSCT&VE&SD 

Dr. Meghnad Saha Saranl, Bidhannaga, Durgapur-713206, West Bengal (India) 

NA 

11.09.2023 

14.09.2023 

NA 

09.10.2023 
to 

13.10.2023 

06.11.2023 
to 

10.11.2023 

06.11.2023 
to 

10.11.2023 

NA 

06.11.2023 
to 

10.11.2023 

15.01.202 

NA 

21.J1.2023 
to 

4 to 

17.01.202 
4 

15.01.202 
4 to 

17.01.202 
4 

22.01.202 
4 to 

25.01.202 
4 

NA 

NA 

22.01.202 
4 to 

25.01.202 
4 

Ph. 

e-mail 

30.01.202 
4 to 

11.09.2023 
to 

14.09.2023 

21.08.2023 
to 

25.08.2023 

11.09.2023 
to 

14.09.2023 

03.10.2023 
to 

06.10.2023 

09.10.2023 
to 

13.10.2023 

06.11.2023 
to 

08.11.2023 

06.11.2023 
to 

08.11.2023 

30.10.2023 
to 

03.11.2023 

06.11.2023 
to 

10.11.2023 

28.11.2023 

21.11.2023 

: (0343) 243 2678/79 
: bcrcp_dgp@yahoo.co.in 
: www.bcrcp.ac.in 

15.01.202 
4 to 

17.01.202 
4 

30.10.202 
3 to 

03.11.202 

15.01.202 
4 to 

17.01.202 
4 

18.01.202 
4 to 

19.01.202 
4 

NA 

22.01.202 
4 to 

25.01.202 
4 

NA 

02.01.202 
4 to 

05.01.202 
4 

22.01.202 
4 to 

25.01.202 
4 

NA 

30.01.202 
4 to 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

Prof. (Dr.) Samir Kumar Samanta 
M. Pharm., Ph.D (J.U.) 

Principal 
Dr. B. C. ROY Coege ot FtraTracy & AHS 

ACCREDITED BY NAAC (B++) & NBA (FOR UG PHARMACY) [2023-2026est Bengal-713206 



Dr. B.C. Roy Colege of 
Pharmacy and Allied 

Health Sciences 

19 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Activities/ 

Form Fill Up 
Practical, 

Sessional and 

Viva-voce 
examinations 

Marks 
submission for 

Practical, 
Sessional and 
Viva-Voice 

examinations 

Theory 
Examinations 

i (Durgapur 

30.11.2023 

to 

Approved by PCI & Affilated to MAKAUT, WB and WBSCT&VE&SD 

Dr. Meghnad Saha Saranl, Bidhannagar, Durgapur-713206, West Bengal (India) 

NA 

01.12.2023 

06.12.2023 

08.12.2023 
to 

30.12.2023 

06.02.202 
4 

07.02.202 

4 to 
12.02.202 

4 

15.02.202 
4 to 

28.02.202 
4 

Last Date of 
Submission of 01.08.2023 to 31.12.2023 

MAR (Phase-I) 
Publication of 

Result 

Ph. 

e-mail 

By 30.04.2024 

30.11.2023 

24.11.2023 

to 
05.12.2023 

01.12.2023 

to 
06.12.2023 

08.12.2023 
to 

30.12.2023 

: (0343) 243 2678/79 
: bcrcp_dgp@yahoo.co.in 
:www.bcrcp.ac.in 

24.01.2024 

06.02.202 
4 

0s.02.202 
4 to 

08.02.202 
4 

07.02.202 
4 to 

12.02.202 
4 

15.02.202 
4 to 

28.02.202 
4 

01.08.2023 to 31.12.2023 

15.04.202 
4 

Principal 

NA 

NA 

ACCREDITED BY NAAC (B++) & NBA (FOR UG PHARMACY) [2023-2026] 

NA 

NA 

Prof. (Dr.) Sardir Komar Samanta M. Pharm., Ph.D (J.U.) 

NA 

Dr. B. C. Roy College of Pharmacy & AHS Durgapur, West Bengal-7 13206 
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Pharmacy and Allied 
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SL 

NO 

1 

3 

5 

College Academic Calendar Even Semester 2023-2024 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

ACTIVITY 

Commencemcnt 
of classes for 
Continuing 
Batches of 

Students (both 
UG & PG) 

Enrollment in 

Even Semester 

First Continuous 

Assessment (CA 
1) Evaluation 
(Presentation) 
Submission of 

marks of CA1 

Second 
Continuous 

Assessment (CA 
2) Evaluation 
(Assignment) 
First Practical 

Continuous 
Assessment 

(PCAl) Exam 
(OffMline) 

Submission of 
marks of CA2 

and PCAI 

3rd Continuous 
Evaluation 

(Theory) - CA3 
Submission of 
marks of CA3 

Fourth 
Continuous 

Assessnent (CA 
4) Evaluation 

Second Practical 

Continuous 
Assessment 

c PhRCA2) Exam 
a'0urgapur) 

6th & 8th 
Semester 

Approved by PCI& Affllated to MAKAUT, WB and WBSCT&VE&SD 

Dr. Meghnad Saha Saranl, Bidhannagar, Durgapur-713206, West Bengal (India) 

EVEN SEMESTER 2023-2024 

Proposcd date by MAKAUT 

02.01.2024 

01.02.2024 to 
05.02.2024 

04.01.2024 to 01.03.2024 to 
11.01.2024 05.03.2024 

NA 

NA 

2nd & 4th 
semster 

NA 

29.02.2024 

NA 

01.03.2024 to 01.03.2024 to 
20.03.2024 20.03.2024 

NA 

Ph. 

01.04.2024 to 04.04.2024 

e-mail 

02.05.2024 to 10.05.2024 

NA 

Actual date 

Gth & 8th 
Semester 

02.01.2024 

04.01.2024 
to 

11.01.2024 

29.01.2024 
to 

31.01.2024 

01.02.2024 
to 

05.02.2024 

27.02.2024 
to 

29.02.2024 

27.02.2024 
to 

04.03.2024 

01.03.2024 

to 

20.03.2024 

: (0343) 243 2678/79 
: bcrcp_dgp@yaho0.co. in 
: www.bcrcp.ac.in 

2nd & 4th 
semster 

01.03.2024 

NA 

01.03.2024 to 
05.03.2024 

NA 

Before 
15.03.2024 

11.03.2024 to 
15.03.2024 

01.03.2024 to 
20.03.2024 

20.03.2024 to 22.03.2024 

01.04.2024 to 04.04.2024 

02.05.2024 to 10.05.2024 

23.04.2024 to 30.04.2024 

Reasons for 

deviation, if 
any 

The college 
hours were 
rescheduled 

from 
01/03/2024 

and for 
transition of 

the semester, 
classes 

started from 

01.03.2024 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

Prof. (Dr.) Smirkumar Samanta 
M. Pharm., Ph.D (J.U.) 

Principal 
Ur. B,C, Noy Colene oPharmacy & AHS 

ACCREDITED BY NAAC (B++) & NBA (FOR UG PHARMACY)I[2023-2026) Bengal-713206 



Dr. B.C. Roy College of 
Pharmacy and Allied 

Health Sciences 

12 

13 

13 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Submission of 
CA4 and PCA2 

marks 
Pre-Examination 
Activities (Form 

fill-up etc.) 
Final Practical, 
Sessional, and 

Viva-voce 
Examination 

Marks 
submission for 
final Practical, 
Sessional, and 

Viva-voce 
Examination 

Last date for 
submission of 

MAR (Phase-I) 
Semester Theory 

Examinations 

Publication of 
Result 

ourgapur 

01.05.2024 to 04.05.2024 

15.05.2024 to 24.05.2024 

NA 

Approved by PCI & Affillated to MAKAUT, WB and WBSCT&VE&SD 

Dr. Meghnad Saha Saranl, Bidhannagar, Durgapur-713206, West Bengal (indla) 

28.05.2024 to 07.06.2024 

01.02.2024 to 31.05.2024 

10.06.2024 to 29.06.2024 

Ph. 

e-mail 

By 31.10.2024 

: (0343) 243 2678/79 
: bcrcp_dgp@yahoo.co.in 
: www.bcrcp.ac.in 

01.05.2024 to 04.05.2024 

15.05.2024 to 24.05.2024 

22.05.2024 to 07.06.2024 

16.07.2024 

28.05.2024 to 07.06.2024 

01.02.2024 to 31.05.2024 

10.06.2024 to 29.06.2024 

NA 

NA 

Prof. (Dr.) Sair Kumar Samanta M. Pharm., Ph.D (J.U.) 
Principal 

ACCREDITED BY NAAC (B++) & NBA (FOR UG PHARMACY) [2023-2026] 

NA 

Dr. B. C.Roy College ot Phatmacy & AHS 
Durgapur, West Bengal-7 13206 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 


